

Public & Products Liability Policy Schedule



Date: 13 February 2019

Policy Form: PL (Occ – CA) Gen 2017.01

Broker: JLT Ireland

Policy Number: IPL0001623

Insured: Committee and Members for time being Salmon and Sea Trout Recreational Anglers

Address: ACI Offices, Irish Sports HQ
National Sports Campus
Blanchardstown
Dublin 15

Business: Each member including Registered Clubs for their respective rights and interests while involved in angling whether it be on a recreational basis or as part of an ACI or SSTRAI sponsored event or competition or club competition.

Period of Insurance: 1 March 2019 to 29 February 2020

Renewal Date: 1 March 2020

Premium:

Government Levy:

Total Premium:

Description	Operative/Not Operative
Public Liability	Operative
Products Liability	Operative

Any amendments to this Policy prior to renewal date may result in an adjustment to the renewal premium.



IPB Insurance 1 Grand Canal Square, Grand Canal Harbour, Dublin D02 PR20, Ireland
☎ +353 1 639 5500 📠 +353 1 620 5510 🌐 www.ipb.ie

Reg No PS12 (incorporated) 14 November 2003
Trading as IPB Insurance is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland

For details of the IPB Insurance policy please refer to the policy schedule and the policy conditions. For details of the IPB Insurance policy please refer to the policy schedule and the policy conditions.

Cont'd



Public & Products Liability Policy Schedule

	Limit of Indemnity any one Occurrence	Limit of Indemnity any one Period of Insurance	Excess Each and Every Occurrence
Public Liability	€6,500,000	Unlimited	€250
Sudden pollution and contamination	€6,500,000	€6,500,000	€250
Products Liability	€6,500,000	€6,500,000	€250

Endorsements applicable to Public & Products Liability Insurance

Whether to extend to members

The Policy is extended to indemnify the Insured in respect of any claim made upon any member of the Insured by any other member and the claim is such that if made upon the Insured, the Insured would be entitled to indemnity under the Policy. The Company will in the terms of and subject to the limitations of this Policy will indemnify the said Member of the Insured in respect of such claim provided that

- (a) such member is not entitled to indemnity under any other Policy.
- (b) if there be in existence any other insurance covering the same liability this extension shall be deemed to be invalid and the Insurer shall not indemnify the said member for any proportion of such claim.
- (c) such member shall as though they were the Insured observe fulfil and be subject to the Terms Conditions and Exclusion and Limits of this Policy so far as they can apply.

Employee - Definition - Deleted

The following category is deleted from the definition of Employee.

- (h) any volunteer

Whether to extend to

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in Public Liability Exclusion- Vessels or Craft, the indemnity provided by this Policy is extended to apply, in the manner described in the Insuring Agreement, to legal liability arising out of or in connection with ownership, possession or use by or on behalf of the Insured of any vessel or craft designed to travel through water and not exceeding a maximum length of 20 feet.

Whether to extend to

Notwithstanding anything contained to the contrary elsewhere in the Policy, the Insurer will indemnify the Insured, in the manner described in the Insuring Agreement and up to the Limit of Liability stated below, for

- (a) all sums which the Insured shall become legally liable to pay as damages in respect of Bodily Injury to any person (other than an Employee) arising from Sexual Abuse
- (b) all claimant's costs and expenses for which the Insured is legally liable and which may form the subject of a claim under (a) above